

ERRATA

J. Organometal. Chem., Vol. 8, No. 3 (June 1967)

Page 527, line 5 should read:

complexes have been reported where stability has been assisted by acetylene² or

J. Organometal. Chem., Vol. 9, No. 2 (August 1967)

page 233, line 4, for subscript 4C_x read 4 — *x*

page 233, last line above Table 1, for 1670 cm^{C1} read 1670 cm⁻¹

page 346, Table 1, in IR spectrum of compound 4, for 1085 read 1095

page 369, line 6, second reference, authors' names should read

E. KOERNER VON GUSTORF, M. J. JUN AND G. O. SCHENCK

J. Organometal. Chem., Vol. 9, No. 3 (September 1967)

page 433, reference 2a should be added:

2a M. D. RAUSCH, F. E. TIBBETS AND H. B. GORDON,

J. Organometal. Chem., 5 (1966) 493.